NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1990/41-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn Ref. No.		Category of Appn.
9503.90.09	Plastic motor vehicles	Tonka Products Ltd C/- PO Box 3986 AUCKLAND	99	ICU	983387A	A
9503.90.09	Plastic play tents	R R Fenton & Co Ltd C/- PO Box 243 Papakura AUCKLAND	99	ICU	983370G	A
9505.90.00	Battery operated festive, carnival or other entertainment articles including conjuring tricks and novelty jokes	Asia Pacific Ltd C/- I W McNicholl, Tariff Consultant PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	ICU	983362F	A
9505.90.00 Whole Item	Festive, carnival or other entertainment articles, including conjuring tricks and novelty jokes excluding articles for Christmas festivities	Customs Agents C/- I W McNicholl, Tariff Consultant PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	ICU	983360K	A
9506.91.00) 9506.99.19)	Air resistance exercise equipment not controlled by computer, with/without computerised read outs viz: exercycles	Tariff Systems 149 Derwent Street Island Bay WELLINGTON	99	ICU	984030D	A
9506.99.19	Hand and finger exerciser	Roger Smith & Co Ltd C/- PO Box 53084 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	ICU	983385E	A
9507.20.09	Tuna hooks with ring attached	Shell-Pak Seafoods Ltd C/- Owens Customs Agency PO Box 4028 MT MAUNGANUI	99	ICU	983446L	A
9606.29.11	Base metal buttons covered with braided textile material	H G & Co Ltd C/- Banner Tariff & Trade Consultant PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99 s	ICU	983437A	A

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the *Gazette*.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of October 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.